DATE OF ISSUANCE _Octo	ober 15, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER: St. Charles Parisl	1
CONTRACTOR:	
Contract: Construction	and and the Direct Control of the Co
OWNER's Contract No. SCP Architect: Campo Designs -	
You are directed to make the	following changes in the Contract Documents:
	ample on how to fill in this information
 Add the Following V 	
a.	New Contract Item #1: New surge protector on the LED lighting circuit.
	Addition of \$ 1,178. See attached cost estimate for details.
b.	New Contract Item #2: Relocate 2 new AC units to front elevation.
	Addition of \$ 3,091. See attached cost estimate for details.
c.	New Contract Item #3: Install new epoxy floor finish to rear porch.
	Addition of \$ 1,269. See attached cost estimate for details.
d.	New Contract Item #4: Install new heavy-duty attic access stair.
	Addition of \$ 1,171. See attached cost estimate for details.
e.	New Contract Item #5: Repair rot in fascia/soffit, install mtl. Grout voids.
c	Addition of \$ 1,877. See attached cost estimate for details.
. f .	New Contract Item #6: Supply and install lighting of flagpole.
	Addition of \$1,264. See attached cost estimate for details.

Total of Added Work Items = (+\$9,850.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this information

- 1. Add Work Items
 - a. LED lighting apparently susceptible to minor power surges. Surge protector on lighting circuit only.
 - b. Due to the closeness of the existing bldg. to the property line, P & Z wanted new AC units to relocate to the front.
 - c. The new rear porch has three different finishes including terrazzo which can be very slippery when wet.
 - d. Govt. Bldgs. wanted easier access to the attic area for AC maintenance.
 - e. During demolition of gutters, rot was discovered and metal requested to cover all fascia surfaces.
- 2. Add Time Items
 - a. Tropical Storm Gordon affected progress (Sept3, 4th) requiring high wind prep.
 - b. Owner requested to relocate the new AC units to the front through schedule off 3 days.

Attachments: Change Directives 1 thru 6

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price \$_507,000	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: October 31, 2018 Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to: \$0	Net change from previous Change Orders No to No: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$_507,000	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: Oct. 31, 2018 Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net increase of this Change Order: \$_9,850	Net increase this Change Order (5 days): Substantial Completion: November 5, 2018 Ready for final payment: (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$_516,850	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: By: A/A By: ARCHITECT (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) Date: Date:	-

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.



PROJECT: (Name and address)	DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 001	OWNER:		
Renovations and Additions to Planning &	DATE: July 10, 2018	ARCHITECT:		
Zoning Bldg,	CONTRACT FOR COLLEGE			
14996 River Road Hahnville, LA 70057	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	CONSULTANT:		
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018	CONTRACTOR:		
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD	FIELD:		
101 Louisiana Street	2512	OTHER:		
Paradis, LA 70080				
		. '		
You are hereby directed to make the follow	wing change(s) in this Contract:			
(Describe briefly any proposed changes o		native)		
A. d				
At the request of Government Buildings, a experiences.	surge protector for the LED light circuit	was requested due to past mantenance		
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS				
• Lump Sum increase of \$1	t to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxi	mum Price is:		
□	1.70.00			
<u></u>	2 - C ATA D A201 0007			
And the second of the second o	3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007			
☐ • As follows:				
A me a summer to				
2. The Contract Time is proposed to	remain unchanged. The proposed adjustr	nent, if any, is (0 days).		
When signed by the Owner and Architect and		Contractor signature indicates agreement		
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Cons Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) de		with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this		
Contract dian process with the mittige(s) de	serioca above.	CCD.		
Campo Designs - Architects	St. Charles Parish	Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.		
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)		
105 Ducayet Drive	P. O. Box 302	101 Louisiana Street		
Destrehan LA 70047 ADDRESS	Hahnville, LA 70057 ADDRESS	Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS		
AUDICO L		ADDRESS		
	Robert Z Mesons	Done Jongs		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
John E Campo	Bob Masserly	Doug Songy		
(Typed nama)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)		
81 21 2	7-17-2018			
DATE	DATE	DATE		

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Date	Number:
6/25/2018	4443

Name/Address]		
St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302			
Hahnville, La 70057		Project	
	Lig	nting Panels	and the second
Description			Total
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervision following: 1. Install new 100 amp panel next to new panel for lighting circuits. Panel is to be surge protected and used only for LED lighting. 3. Change lighting circuits on old panels to new lighting panel. 4. This panel is installed for protection of LED lighting.	uits.		1,178.00
			İ
		١,	
	•		
	Tot	ial	\$1,178.00



No. 10		
PROJECT: (Name and address)	DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 002	OWNER:
Renovations and Additions to Planning & Zoning Bldg.	DATE : July 31, 2018	ARCHITECT:
14996 River Road	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	CONSULTANT:
Hahnville, LA 70057		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018	FIELD:
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. 101 Louisiana Street	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD 2512	
Paradis, LA 70080	2512	OTHER:
You are hereby directed to make the follow (Describe briefly any proposed changes of At the request of P & Z and Government I to preserve compliance with sideyard setbin.	r list any attached information in the alter Buildings, the A/C condensor units were r	elocated away from the side property line
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustmen	t to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Max ,091.00	imum Price is:
☐ • Unit Price of \$ per		
☐ • As provided in Section 7.3	3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007	n a M
☐ • As follows:	A 1 M	21M 3 98C
	NIM GEE	3 92C
2. The Contract Time is proposed to	eremain unchanged. The proposed adjust	ment, if any, is (f days).
When signed by the Owner and Architect and becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Cons Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) de	truction Change Directive (CCD), and the	Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD.
Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name)	St. Charles Parish OWNER (Firm name)	Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
105 Ducayet Drive	P. O. Box 302	101 Louisiana Street
Destrehan, LA 70047	Hahnville, LA 70057	Paradis, LA 70080
ADDRESS	ADDRESS R J M eng	ADDRESS Ones
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
John E Campo	Bob Masserly	Doug Songy
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
7 31 18	8-1-2018	7/3///8
DATE	DATE	DATE

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Date	Number:
7/25/2018	4462

2,357.00
••
2,357.00
2 257 00
d not up a distribution of a company and one and a particular state of the company of the compan



101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Date	Number:
7/24/2018	4461

Name/Address	_		
St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302	· .		
Hahnville, La 70057	N	Project	
	J.	C Rewire	keri tala municipa de manusant de la compressión de la compressión de la compressión de la compressión de la c
Description			Total
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervis following: 1. Rewire AC condenser units from original planned area to new	•		734.00
			The second secon
-			-
	-		•
	•		·
		·	
		And description benefit to the state of the	
	Tot	al	\$734.00

AIA° Document G714 $^{\circ}$ – 2007

PROJECT: (Name and address)	DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 003	OWNER:
Renovations and Additions to Planning &	DATE: Sept 5, 2018	ARCHITECT:
Zoning Bldg. 14996 River Road	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
Hahnville, LA 70057		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018	FIELD:
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD 2512	OTHER:
You are hereby directed to make the follo (Describe briefly any proposed changes of At the request of P & Z and Government concrete, etc). It was advised by the contropotential water infiltration issues to seal at	r list any attached information in the alte Buildings, the newly created side porch he ractor and concurred by the architect to p	as a mix of surfaces (terrazzo, new ut an epoxy surface material to seal
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustmen \[\begin{align*} \text{Lump Sum increase of \$1} \end{align*}	t to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed May,269.00	cimum Price is:
☐ • Unit Price of \$ per		
☐ • As provided in Section 7.3	3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007	
☐ • As follows:		
2. The Contract Time is proposed to	o remain unchanged. The proposed adjus	tment, if any, is (0 days).
When signed by the Owner and Architect and becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Cons Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) de	truction Change Directive (CCD), and the	Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD.
Campo Designs - Architects	St. Charles Parish	Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047	P. O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057	101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
ALA ALA	D 7 M/) C. /
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
John E Campo	Bob Masserty	Doug Songy
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
9518	9-7-2018	7/6/18
DATE	DATE	DATE

FRON

Frickey Brothers Construction Inc.

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax:

985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Date	Number:
7/30/2018	4463 ′′

Name/Address			
St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302			
Hahnville, La:70057	TO SCHOOL SECTION SECT	Project	
	Principal part of the state of	Epoxy Flo	or
Description			Total
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervision following: 1. Clean, prime, and paint epoxy floor in rear of building.	ion to perform the		1,269.00
			:
		·	
			••
الموائدة			
	Maringain (-d-aff ligns -magnifig), where states or designs are represented in the states are place to a sys	Total	\$1,269.00



·				
PROJECT: (Name and address)	DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 004	OWNER:		
Renovations and Additions to Planning &	DATE: Oct 10, 2018	ARCHITECT:		
Zoning Bldg. 14996 River Road	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	CONSULTANT:		
Hahnville, LA 70057	Southwort Fore. General Consultation			
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018	CONTRACTOR:		
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD	FIELD:		
101 Louisiana Street	2512	OTHER:		
Paradis, LA 70080				
You are hereby directed to make the follo (Describe briefly any proposed changes of	wing change(s) in this Contract:	reactive)		
	·	•		
At the request of P & Z and Government ease of access to AC equipment. Unit to	Buildings, an attic access stair, heavy duty be installed in toilet room alcove ceiling.	y type, will be provided and installed for		
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS				
	at to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Max	timum Price is:		
Lump Sum increase of \$1	,171.00			
☐ • Unit Price of \$ per				
☐ • As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007				
☐ • As follows:				
2. The Contract Time is proposed t	o remain unchanged. The proposed adjust	ment, if any, is (0 days).		
When signed by the Owner and Architect and	received by the Contractor, this document	Contractor signature indicates agreement		
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Cons		with the proposed adjustments in Contract		
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) de	scribed above.	Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD.		
Campo Designs - Architects	St. Charles Parish	Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.		
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)		
105 Ducayet Drive	P. O. Box 302	101 Louisiana Street		
Destrehan, LA 70047	Hahnville, LA 70057	Paradis, LA 70080		
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS		
	R & Men C	Dong Some		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
John E Campo	Bob Masserly	Doug Songy		
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)		
10 10 18	10-15-2018	10-11-18		
DATE	DATE	DATE		

FBCI

Frickey Brothers Construction Inc.

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332 Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Date	Number:
10/1/2018	4521

Name/Address			
St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302			·
Hahnville, La 70057		Project	VA 500
		Staircase	
Description			Total
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervisio following: 1. Install new heavy duty, installed staircase in grid ceiling.	n to perform the		1,171.00
		managery (mental property)	
·			
	Tot	al	\$1,171.00



PROJECT: (Name and address)	DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 005	OWNER:		
Renovations and Additions to Planning & Zoning Bldg.	DATE: Oct 10, 2018	ARCHITECT:		
14996 River Road	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	CONSULTANT:		
Hahnville, LA 70057		CONTRACTOR:		
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018	FIELD:		
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. 101 Louisiana Street	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD 2512	OTHER:		
Paradis, LA 70080				
		•		
You are hereby directed to make the follo	wing abougues in this Contracts			
(Describe briefly any proposed changes o	wing change(s) in this Contract; or list any attached information in the alte	rnative)		
	·	•		
Unforseen conditions arose on the exterio on some of the existing fascia and soffit, i	r requiring repairs and corrections not in t	the contract. The first was rot discovered		
void discovered after removal of existing	windows. Grout must be added to anchor	the new windows.		
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustmen	t to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Max	imum Price ic		
Lump Sum increase of \$1		anum 1160 is.		
☐ •Unit Price of \$ per				
☐ • As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007				
☐ · As follows:				
2. The Contract Time is proposed t	o remain unchanged. The proposed adjust	ment, if any, is (0 days).		
When signed by the Oversu and Austract and	an arised but the Control of the decimal			
When signed by the Owner and Architect and becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Cons		Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract		
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) de		Sum and Contract Time set forth in this		
		CCD.		
Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name)	St. Charles Parish OWNER (Firm name)	Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)		
105 Ducayet Drive	P. O. Box 302	101 Louisiana Street		
Destrehan, LA 70047	Hahnville, LA 70057	Paradis, LA 70080		
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS		
12440	R I Men	Jan Jones		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
John E Campo	Bob Masserly	Doug Songy		
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)		
10 10 18	10-15-2018	10-11-18		
DATE	DATE	DATE		

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

gardet et dette et de de la companie de la mandage companie de la companie de la companie de la companie de la El	y di dikamakan kaliplanya manan oleh dani kaban kikanyar ya ungga bada bada kabanyar anga pandi (dibansar)
Date	Number:
10/1/2018	4522

Name/Address			
St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302			
Hahnville, La 70057	er steder en sjerst væst i sjerste i de forske i steder en steder en skale en skale en skale en skale en skele I	Project	·····································
	Soff	it and Facia R	epair
Description	т-што пово войно на го прин и претим и повороду и на устронова на водина до бого и до на учени до на на поворо		Total
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervisit following: 1. Remove and replace approximately 12' of fascia board. 2. Remove and replace approximately 8' of soffit. 3. Prep, prime and paint. 4. Clean up and haul off debris.	on to perform the	**	510.00
	T	otal	\$510.00

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Date	Number:		
10/1/2018	4523		

St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, La 70057			Project				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i in the second		ницу мен е боры не е уклучати сериентомических инферерацију умен	V	etal Fasica	the planty you have a water to planty using the Marting States and the same	a d.d.a. go. immi mistamond þv. mavnið mitmisk (miðderi
MINING BUT A MARAMATINA ON AN AN EXCEPT POSSER OF AN EXCEPTION OF THE ANALYSIS	Description	gen lie i ann general Mary and an steele a Maria ann an Anna an Anna	The second secon	nove-m Abylander/Actions	NO WHITE INCOMES TOWN THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE STREET	Total	CONTRACTOR AND STREET, AND STR
We propose to furnish labor, modilowing: 1. Install approximately 160' modilowing. 2. Cleanup and haul off debrise.	etal fascia on old part (и to perform the				690.00
The second confidence and confidence as the confidence of the conf	ane ta gipa, nga may 19 1962 h a 1888 a maga nga makamal lan di mana na maga popisilimat ng maga manag <u>panama</u>n			Tota	<u>' </u>		\$690.00

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

THE PERSON NAMED IN	Date	Number:
1	10/10/2018	4529

St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, La 70057		
, ia, ii, ii, ii, ii, ii, ii, ii, ii, ii	Project	
EXPONENTIAL TO A TO	Window Grou	t
Description	A STATE OF THE STA	Total
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervi- following: 1. Grout voids in between bricks on sides and bottom ledge of 2. Clean up and haul off debris.	Ws.	677.00

,		
•		
•		
ý	Total	\$677.00



Renovations and Additions to Planning & DATE: Oct 10, 2018 ARCHITECT: 14996 River Road Itahnville, LA 70057 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR: (CONTRACTOR: (CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR: (CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR: (CONTRACTOR: (CO	DDO ICOT. (A)		
Zoning Bidg. 14996 River Road 15996 River Road 15996 River Road 16996 River Road 16996 River Road 170 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 170 CONTRACTOR: [CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR: CONTRAC	PROJECT: (Name and address) Renovations and Additions to Planning &	DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 006	OWNER:
Hahnville, LA 70057 TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR: 101 Louisiana Street		DATE: OCC 10, 2016	ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD Toll Louisians Street You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract: (Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative) At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change item includes an LBD fixture and underground wiring. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: S - Lump Sum increase of \$1,264.00 Unit Price of \$ per		CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	CONSULTANT:
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD OTHER: □ 101 Louisiana Street 2512 OTHER: □ You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract: (Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative) At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change item includes an LED fixture and underground wiring. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: □ Lump Sum increase of \$1,264.00 □ Unit Price of \$ per □ As follows: 2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Prickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Prickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS ADDRE			CONTRACTOR:
You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract: (Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative) At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change item includes an LED fixture and underground wiring. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: Sulmp Sum increase of \$1,264.00 Unit Price of \$ per As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007 As follows: 2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive P. O. Box 302 Lahuwille, LA 70047 ADDRESS ADDRESS BY (Signature) Doug Songy (Typed name) (O') Typed name) (O') Typed name)			FIELD:
Paradis, LA 70080 You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract: (Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative) At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change item includes an LED fixture and underground wiring. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: □ Lump Sum increase of \$1,264.00 □ Vinit Price of \$ per □ As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007 □ As follows: 2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) Do Do Do Box 302 Hahnville, I.A 70057 ADDRESS			-
At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change item includes an LED fixture and underground wiring. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: Lump Sum increase of \$1,264.00 Unit Price of \$ per			
At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change item includes an LED fixture and underground wiring. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: Lump Sum increase of \$1,264.00 Unit Price of \$ per			•
At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change item includes an LED fixture and underground wiring. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS 1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: Lump Sum increase of \$1,264.00 Unit Price of \$ per	You are hereby directed to make the follo	wing change(s) in this Contract:	
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS			rnative)
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS	At the request of D & 7, the flampole need	s lighting so the flee does not have to be	tulens down and assessed TCL 1
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is: □ · Lump Sum increase of \$1,264.00 □ · Unit Price of \$ per □ · As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007 □ · As follows: 2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (A) LE LE LONG Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustment in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustment in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustment in Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Contractor signature Contractor Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. Contractor (Firm name) Contractor Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Contractor Signature Contractor Sum and Contractor Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. Contractor Signature Contractor Sum and Contractor Sum a	item includes an LED fixture and undergr	ound wiring.	taken down each evening. This change
Unit Price of \$ per Unit Price of \$ per As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007 As follows: 2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (A L B L B L B L B L B L B L B L B L B L	PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS		
□ · Unit Price of \$ per □ · As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007 □ · As follows: 2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature) Bob Masserly Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY (Signature) By (Signature) Doug Songy (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) 10-15-2018	1. The proposed basis of adjustmen	t to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Max	kimum Price is:
□ · As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007 □ · As follows: 2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name)		,264.00	
2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Bob Masserly John E Campo Typed name) JO-15-2018 Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this cCD. Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature)			
2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days). When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly Typed name) 10-15-2018 Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly Typed name) 10-15-2018	△ As provided in Section 7.3	3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007	
When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) (Contractor signature indicates agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)	\square • As follows:		
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) 105 Ducayet Drive Brough Service (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) 10-15-2018	2. The Contract Time is proposed to	o remain unchanged. The proposed adjus	tment, if any, is (0 days).
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) 105 Ducayet Drive Brough Service (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) 10-15-2018	When signed by the Owner and Architect and	received by the Contractor, this document	Contractor signature indicates agreement
CCD. Campo Designs - Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) CCD. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) 10-15-2018	becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Cons	truction Change Directive (CCD), and the	with the proposed adjustments in Contract
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (In 105 Ducayet Drive P. O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (In 105 Ducayet Drive P. O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Doug Songy (Typed name) (Typed name) (In 105 Ducayet Drive Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Doug Songy (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)	Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) de	scribed above.	
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) 105 Ducayet Drive Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (O) 105 Ducayet Drive P. O. Box 302 Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (O) 105 Ducayet Drive P. O. Box 302 Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Doug Songy (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (D-15-2018	Campo Designs - Architects	St. Charles Parish	Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.
Destrehan, LA 70047 ADDRESS BY (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (I) 10 15 - 2018 Hahnville, LA 70057 Paradis, LA 70080 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) 10 - 15 - 2018	ARCHITECT (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) (Doll -15-2018 ADDRESS BY (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) Bob Masserly (Typed name) (Typed name) 10-15-2018			
BY (Signature) Doug Songy (Typed name) (Typed name) 10-15-2018 10-11-18			
BY (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) By (Signature) Doug Songy (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)			
John E Campo Bob Masserly Doug Songy (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (III) 15 - 2018 10 - 11 - 18	20	1 0 Willy	1) oug songs
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) 10-11-18			
10/10/18 10-15-2018 10-11-18			The state of the s
	DATE	DATE	DATE

101 Louisiana Street Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332

Fax: 985 758-7335

frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Date	Number:
9/6/2018	4511

Name/Address			
St. Charles Parish 15045 River Road P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, La 70057			
	Project		
	Flag Pole Light		
Description			· Total
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervisit following: 1. Trench approximately 100 ft. 2. Install circuit for light. 3. Install wiring and conduit to flood light. 4. Form and concrete base for light. 5. Install 70 watt led flood.	on to perform the		1,264.00
	Tota		\$1,264.00